Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev

Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes

Other bilateral programmes and projects

Cooperation with NGOs (framework agreements, co-financing and administrative expenses)
Programme support

Humanitarian aid

Total

ODA
€ 143,162,761.55
€ 39,535,183.95
€ 33,160,820.10
€ 45,897,107.50
€ 4.039.971,58
€ 98,845,109.66

€ 364,640,954.34

%

39.26%

10.84%

9.09%

12.59%

1.11%

27.11%

100.00%



