Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev	€ 143,162,761.55	39.26%
Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes	€ 39,535,183.95	10.84%
Other bilateral programmes and projects	€ 33,160,820.10	9.09%
Cooperation with NGOs (framework agreements, co-financing and administrative expenses)	€ 45,897,107.50	12.59%
Programme support	€ 4.039.971,58	1.11%
Humanitarian aid	€ 98,845,109.66	27.11%

Total

ODA

€ 364,640,954.34

%

100.00%